

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20240

Date sent

28/10/2019

Subject

Contracted Social Enterprises

Details of enquiry

Please provide the following information about any Social Enterprises which are currently contracted (either as the main contractor or as a sub-contractor) to provide Healthcare services on behalf of your NHS Trust(s):

- Name of organisation
- Main contact (if known)

Response Sent

We have the following subcontracts with Social Enterprise organisations for Healthcare services on behalf of our Trust

1. Coram, We deal with several members of the senior management team:
<https://www.coram.org.uk/governors-trustees-and-senior-management-team/#Dent>
2. Mind in Camden, The person that we deal with is not in the public domain and so we cannot provide their individual details, however the office contact details are:
<https://www.mindincamden.org.uk/contact>
3. The Brandon Centre, We deal with several members of the senior management team: however the office contact details are: <https://brandon-centre.org.uk/about/our-personnel/>